WarriorTM
Hazardous Location LED Luminaire
Born for Industrial Safety
（NJZ-FEL-D Series）
2020-02-10 V1.0 EN
Web: www.njzlighting.com
Hazardous Loca�on LED Luminaire
NJZ-FEL-D Series

Web: www.njzlighting.comTel: +86-25-52397600-8816 Email: inquiry@njztech.com
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireWarrior
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
Note: 45W & 65W when operating @ 120-277
         40W & 60W when operating @ 347-480
Model Series Wattage Voltage Color Temp Beam Angle Lens Mount
 type
FEL-D 45 RL 110
Hazloc
25 T PV04
Color of
enclosure
GR
Factory code
NJZ
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
V01= 100-240/277 Vac
VO4= 347-480 Vac
VOLTAGE COLOR TEMP
RN= 3000K (Warm White)
RL= 4000K (Neutral White)
RZ= 5000K (Neutral White)
BEAM ANGLE
110=110°( Flat Glass)
130=130° (Glass Globe)
ACCESSORIES
JB01=Junction Box NPT 3/4"
PB01= U-Bracket (SUS 304)
WL25=Wall mount-25°
WL90=Wall mount-90°
SN2501=Stanchion-25°(NPT 1.25")
SN2502=Stanchion-25°(NPT 1.50")
SN9001=Stanchion-90°(NPT 1.25")
SN9002=Stanchion-90°(NPT 1.50")
WG02=Stainless Steel Wire guard for Flat Lens
WG03=Stainless Steel Wire guard for Drop Lens
SC03=Stainless Steel Safety Cable kit
CA01=3' SJTOW-18/3 Cord (Factory installed)
CA-X=Cable, order upon request
DL01=Drop Lens
LS03=Glare Shield -25°
LS04=Glare Shield -90°
Accessories
XX
*
Not all product variations listed on this page are DLC qualified.*
Visit www.designlights.org/search to confirm qualification.
*
SP01=10kv Surge Protector 100~277V
SP02=10kv Surge Protector 347~480V
2020-02-10 V1.0 EN
Web: www.njzlighting.comTel: +86-25-52397600-8816 Email: inquiry@njztech.com
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireWarrior
JB01
Ceiling
Junction Box NPT 3/4"
Grey Painted A356 Aluminum AL
PB01
Wall/Pipe
U-Bracket (SUS 304)
Stainless steel bracket
WL90
Wall mount-90°
NPT 3/4" Grey Painted
 A356 Aluminum AL
WL25
Wall mount-25°
NPT 3/4" Grey Painted
A356 Aluminum AL
SN9001
Stanchion-90°,
NPT 1.25"(1.660"Pole OD)
slip-fit stanchion mount